CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH MIND BODY SOCIAL, LLC. FOR 
A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR 
RENEWAL OPTIONS FOR A TOTAL OF FIVE (5) YEARS, FOR THE 
PROVISION OF WELLNESS PROGRAMMING IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
AND 00/100 ($24,300.00); PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; 
PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; AND PROVIDING 
FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, In November of 2016, “Step Up Your Health, Doral!” Program was 

created, and became part of the Mayor’s Wellness Initiative, which encourages the entire